11/10/2016 504091302

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4137970

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN CRAMBLET HOFFMAN	11/09/2016
JOSEPH GERARD BERGER	11/09/2016
FARJAD AHMADZAI	11/09/2016
JASON BENJAMIN NEWMARK	11/09/2016
WILLIAM FREDERICK BURROWS	11/09/2016
LUCAS ANDREW MUNNS	11/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URSA MAJOR MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	80 WEST 1ST STREET
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172772

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-3201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032913200 Email: ip@fclaw.com

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. **Correspondent Name:** 1700 LINCOLN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2400**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMM US-5 (037779.0009)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG H. MACY	
SIGNATURE:	/Craig H. Macy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016	

PATENT REEL: 040281 FRAME: 0001 504091302

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment-UMM_US-5-037770-0009#page1.tif source=Assignment-UMM_US-5-037770-0009#page2.tif source=Assignment-UMM_US-5-037770-0009#page3.tif source=Assignment-UMM_US-5-037770-0009#page4.tif source=Assignment-UMM_US-5-037770-0009#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040281 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Benjamin Cramblet Hoffman, Joseph Gerard Berger, Farhad Ahmadzai, Jason Benjamin Newmark, William Frederick Burrows, and Lucas Andrew Munns: hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SINGLE REEL GAME METHOD, DEVICE AND SYSTEM

Filing Date: February 4, 2014

Application Serial No.: 14/172,772

WHEREAS, URSA Major Media, Inc., having a business headquarters address of 80 West 1st Street, Suite B. Reno, Nevada 89501, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

WHEREAS. Assignee has provided valuable consideration to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the Assignors;

Accordingly. Assignors each warrant, covenant, and agree as follows:

Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. Assignors also acknowledge that Assignors' assignment to Assignee may be transferred to any successors or assignees of Assignee, without Assignors' further consent. Assignors further acknowledge that Assignors' assignment including the entire right, title, and interest in Assignors' Letters Patent, including the right of priority in, to, and under Assignors' application for Letters Patent, the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals, renewals, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations, or extensions thereof.

Assignors additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in Assignors' names for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

Assignors also covenant that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed and will not execute any

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 040281 FRAME: 0003 agreement in conflict herewith. Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and Letters Patent, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives. Assignors further agree to communicate to Assignee, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s), improvement(s), application(s) and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, CIPs, reissues, and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries, provided the expenses which may be incurred by Assignors in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Assignee.

Assignors further authorize and direct the attorneys of Fennemore Craig, P.C. to insert the serial number and filing date of said application identified as set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignors further authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any international or foreign official whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of my application for Letters Patent, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS of the above representations, Assignors execute this agreement below.

KR.	4	Date: 11 9	16
Benja	min Cramblet Hoffman	Date.	
STATE OF _	Novala		
COUNTY OF	(ashe)		
Before	e me this 2 day of 700	ruber_	, personally
	re me Benjamin Cramblet Hoff		
	the foregoing instrument, and wh		e that he executed
	is own free will and for the purpos	ses set forth herein.	
My commissi	on expires: //////	a	1 a . N. OV
[SEAL]	CARI LOCKETT Notery Public - State of Novada Application Recorded in Washing County No 64-93125-2 - Explore November 11, 2016	Notary P	<u>ACHLA</u> ublic
	Section (Section of the section of t		

Page 2 of 5

1	Date:	11916
Joseph Gerard Berger		
STATE OF AQUADA)ss		
COUNTY OF Waylage	ø	
Before me this day of	owledged to	me that he executed the
My commission expires: ///////	A.	· Las Assel
CARL LOCKETT Notery Public - State of Neverda Appointment Recreate in Wester County No. 04-86125-2 - Expires November 11, 2015	And No	tary Public
Farhad Ahmadzai	Date: 1)	19/16
STATE OF NOVARA		
COUNTY OF Washer	1	way s
Before me this day of		
the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged own free will and for the purposes set forth herein.		executed the same of his
My commission expires: 4/1//6	Ou,	LASKI
(SEAL) Notery Public - State of Neverla Application Recorded in Washon County Bir 14-00135-2 - Expires November 11, 2015	No	tary Public

	Attorney Docket No. UMM US-5 (037779.0009)
	Date: 11/9/16
Ason Benjamin Newmark	<i>f</i>
STATE OF MONADA) COUNTY OF MASKED)	§
The same of the sa	1 701
Before me thisday of	
	ewmark, known to me to be the individual who
same of his own free will and for the pu	who acknowledged to me that he executed the
J. 7	
My commission expires: /////	
	(DI) LAGIN
CARL LOCKETT Notary Public - State of Nevade Applicant Recorded in Medical County No. 04-66/3242 - Explane Namerole 11, 2016	Notary Public
	Date: //-9-/6
William Frederick Burrows	
STATE OF NOVALA)	
COUNTY OF WASHIE) ST	
Before me this Z day of Z	ovender tole, personally
appeared before me William Frederick	Burrows, known to me to be the individual who
same of his own free will and for the pu	who acknowledged to me that he executed the
z. 1 /	C
My commission expires: /////	La Day La Day
[SEAL] CARLLOCKETT Notary Public - State of Nevade Application Reported in Health County	Notary Public
No. 04-63135-2 - Explore November 11: 2018	

Attorney Docket No. UMM US-5 (037779.0009)

	A = A + A
	Date: 11/9/16
Lucas Andrew Munns	
STATE OF MUANA)
COUNTY OF LINEAR)ss ~)
	Thoremore, 2016, personally
	Munns, known to me to be the individual who
executed the foregoing instrument, a same of his own free will and for the	and who acknowledged to me that he executed the
, i	
My commission expires: /////	16 a .
	autoeper
[SEAL] CARLLOCKETT	Notary Public
Noterny Public - State of 1 Appublicant Recorded in Hearts No. 04481364 - English Monachin	e Country

12089751.4